ElectionRep&rting:

owered by: lectionSetrce.

Saginaw County

Contest Overview Data
Last Updated 11/02/2021 09:58 PM EDT

Election Report: November 2021 Election
Unofficial Results

Bridgeport Township Municipal Complex Bond Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Ballots:

Yes

No

Total:

m”n

Precincts fully reported:

Number of Registered Voters:
Ballots Cast:
Turnout:

50f5
1,599
723
864

1,587

50f 5

100.00%

45.56%
54.44%

100%



