



Contest Overview Data Last Updated 11/02/2021 09:58 PM EDT

Election Report: November 2021 Election Unofficial Results

Precincts fully reported:

5 of 5

Number of Registered Voters: Ballots Cast: Turnout:

8,612 1,599 18.57%

Bridgeport Township Municipal Complex Bond Proposal			
Precincts fully	reported:	5 of 5	100.00%
Ballots:		1,599	
Yes		723	45.56%
No		864	54.44%
Total:		1,587	100%